Thursday, August 8th, 2024

7:15 p.m.

Schweizer Fest Business of the Year Recognition & Reception Honoring Roland's Jewelry

The Schweizer Fest annually honors one of Tell City's business partners for the commitment that business has made to our community. This year's honoree is Roland's Jewelry.

A celebration reception will be held at the William Tell Center, 645 Main Street Tell City, IN. The Perry County Chamber of Commerce will host a social reception at 6:00 pm followed by a formal recognition ceremony at 7:15. Hors-d'oeuvres and a cash bar will be available. Tickets are \$25 per person and can be purchased at the Perry County Chamber of Commerce office located at 601 Main Street, Suite A in Tell City.

Presented by the Perry County Chamber of Commerce and the Tell City Schweizer Fest Committee.